

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 759 OF 2003

RITA MALLICK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.C. MALLICK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 19/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner prays that respondent No.2 be deleted from the array of parties. Accordingly, the name of respondent No.2 is ordered to be deleted at the risk of the petitioner.

In the meantime, further proceedings before the trial Court are stayed.

Two weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder affidavit.

To be listed immediately thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master